#### 900483307 01/29/2019

## 900483307 01/29/2019

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2				•	ETAS ID: TM50	77	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	V ASSIGNME	NT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUN	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT				
EFFECTIVE DATE:			11/08/2018				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			the state of the s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name		Fo	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type		
S. Now SA			<u> </u>	11/08/2018	Corporation: SWITZERLAND	_	
			1,00.2		COMPONY	_	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				7		
Name:	Forrester	Switzerla	and GmbH				
Street Address:	Utermuli 9	)					
City:	Zug						
State/Country:	SWITZER	RLAND					
Postal Code:	6300	<del> </del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Entity Type:	Comoreti	m: SWIT	ZERLAND /	Carle 1 Sala 1	y Cosyalahan		
Registration Number	4410577	<del>- \                                   </del>	FEEDS		d Mark		
Registration Number	4419577		FEEDBACK		U Wark		
			FEEDBACK		u Mark		
CORRESPONDENCE			FEEDBACK		u Mark		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA	ne e-mail I that is i	address firs	NOW.	coful it will be sent		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	DATA be sent to the forovided; in	e e-mail I that is u 78037040	address firs	NOW.	coful it will be sent		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email:	DATA  be sent to the following file for the	78037040 78037040 ry.robins@	address firs	NOW t; if that is unsucce l, it will be sent via	coful it will be sent		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i. Phone: Emall: Correspondent Name	DATA  be sent to the forovided; in 61 land; Land;	78037040 ry.robins@ ry.Robins	address firs insuccessful ) @fisherbroyless	NOW t; if that is unsucce l, it will be sent via	coful it will be sent		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA  be sent to the forovided; in 61 land; Land 4 M	78037040 ry.robins@ ry.Robins MacQuarri	address firs insuccessful ) @fisherbroyle s ie Lane	t; If that is unsucce i, it will be sent via s.com	coful it will be sent		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Emall: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA  be sent to the forovided; is the forovided; is calculated as the forovided as the for	78037040 ry.robins@ ry.Robins MacQuarri	address firs insuccessful ) @fisherbroyless	t; If that is unsucce i, it will be sent via s.com	coful it will be sent		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Emall: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA  be sent to the forovided; is the forovided; is calculated as the forovided as the for	78037040 ry.robins@ ry.Robins MacQuarri	address firs insuccessful ) @fisherbroyle s ie Lane	t; If that is unsucce i, it will be sent via s.com	coful it will be sent	***	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: OMESTIC REPRESEN ame: La	DATA  be sent to the forovided; is considered to the forovided; is considered to the forovided; is considered to the forovided to the forovide	7 that is u 78037040 ry robins my Robins MacQuarri estford, M	address firs insuccessful ) @fisherbroyle s ie Lane	t; If that is unsucce i, it will be sent via s.com	coful it will be sent	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Emall: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:  OMESTIC REPRESEN ame: La ddress Line 1: 4	DATA  be sent to the forovided; in the forovided; in the forovided; in the foreign term of the foreign ter	r that is u 78037040 ry robins my Robins MacQuarri estford, M	address firs insuccessful ) @fisherbroyle s ie Lane IASSACHUSE	t; If that is unsucce i, it will be sent via s.com	coful it will be sent		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: OMESTIC REPRESEN ame: La ddress Line 1: 4 iddress Line 4: W	DATA  be sent to the forovided; is fairled in the forovided; is fairled in the forovided; is fairled in the forovided in the fairled in the f	r that is u 78037040 ry robins my Robins MacQuarri estford, M	address firs insuccessful ) @fisherbroyle s ie Lane IASSACHUSE	t; If that is unsucce i, it will be sent via s.com	coful it will be sent		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: OMESTIC REPRESEN ame: ddress Line 1: 4 i ddress Line 4:	DATA  be sent to the forovided; is fairled in the forovided; is fairled in the forovided; is fairled in the forovided in the fairled in the f	rthat is u 78037040 ry robins ry Robins MacQuarri estford, M obbins ane SACHUS	address firs insuccessful ) @fisherbroyle s ie Lane IASSACHUSE	t; If that is unsucce i, it will be sent via s.com ETTS 01886	coful it will be sent	**************************************	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Emall: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: OMESTIC REPRESEN ame: La ddress Line 1: 4   ddress Line 4: W AME OF SUBMITTER	DATA  be sent to the forovided; is fairled in the forovided; is fairled in the forovided; is fairled in the forovided in the fairled in the f	rthat is u 78037040 ry robins ry Robins MacQuarri estford, M bbins ane SACHUS	address firs insuccessful efisherbroyles sie Lane ASSACHUSE	t; if that is unsucce i, it will be sent via s.com ETTS 01886	coful it will be sent		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Emall: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: OMESTIC REPRESEN ame: La ddress Line 1: 4	DATA  be sent to the forovided; is fairled in the forovided; is fairled in the forovided; is fairled in the forovided in the fairled in the f	rthat is u 78037040 ry robins ry Robins MacQuarri estford, M bbins ane SACHUS	address firs insuccessful ) @fisherbroyle s ie Lane IASSACHUSE ETTS 01886 Ince R. Robin	t; if that is unsucce i, it will be sent via s.com ETTS 01886	coful it will be sent		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006559 FRAME: 0988

source=S.Now SA - Forrester CH#page1.tif source=S.Now SA - Forrester CH#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006559 FRAME: 0989

### Trademark Assignment

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, S. NOW SA, a Swiss company, with a place of business at 20 Chemin de St Georges, CH-1815 Clarens (Switzerland) ("Assignor") hereby assigns to Forrester Switzerland GmbH, a Swiss company with a place of business at Untermuli 9, 6300 Zug, Switzerland ("Assignee"), nunc pro tunc, its licensees, successors, and assignees, any and all right, title, and interest, in and to the Trademarks and Registered Industrial Designs shown in Appendix A hereto, together with the good will associated with the Trademarks, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof. In case at any time after the date of this assignment any further action is necessary to record this document, to assign the Trademarks or Registered Industrial Designs against a third party, and/or to validate the assignment of the Trademarks or Registered Industrial Designs to Assignee, Assignor shall execute the appropriate document(s) at the reasonable request of Assignee.

S. NOW SA

Ву: \_

Name:

Title:

Date: November 8, 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006559 FRAME: 0990

#### APPENDIX A

#### TRADEMARKS

MARK	REG/APP NO.	REG/FILING DATE	COUNTRY
FEEDBACK NOW	4419577	October 15, 2013	United States
FEEDBACK NOW LOGO	4427041	November 5, 2013	United States
FEEDBACK NOW	712118	January 30, 2017	Switzerland
FEEDBACK NOW	1825954	March 7, 2017	Canada
FEEDBACK NOW	1128202	August 5, 2012	WIPO
FEEDBACK NOW	1404132	January 22, 2018	WIPO

## REGISTERED DESIGNS

TITLE	REG/APP NO.	REG/FILING DATE	COUNTRY	
DATA TRANS. DEVICE	D081 576 0001	November 19, 2012	EU	
DATA TRANS DEVICE	D081 576 0002	November 19, 2012	EU	
DATA TRANS DEVICE	D081 576 0003	November 19, 2012	EU	
ANTI-THEFT FRAME	D085 805	February 27, 2015	EU	
VOTING STATION	D085 926	February 27, 2015	EU	
VOTING STATION	D101 773	March 13, 2018	EU	
DATA TRANS DEVICE	D103 318	September 25, 2018	EU	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006559 FRAME: 0991

**RECORDED: 01/29/2019**